FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Name of Person Signing

11-6-98

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

04-05-1999



Express Mail Label No. EL162688843US Docket No.: P22,701 USA

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

9/180311

Copyright 1998-97 LegalStar 11 - 6 - 9 8 1009997	712 9/180311			
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Ulrich Buschmeier; (2) Jurgen Bulow, (3) Hermann Bogert; (4) Hans-Bernhard Fuhr; (5) Henning Meyer; (6) Hilmar Schulze-Bergkamen; (7) Hans-Georg Seidel; (8) Gerhard Weiss; (9) Gerhard Geisel; and (10) Antonio Leone  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Hermann Heye  Address: Lohplatz 1			
3. Nature of conveyance:   Merger  Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other □  Execution Date: See attached	City: D-31683 Obernkirchen State/Prov.:  Country: Germany ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date	n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)			
09/170311 Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes  No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
1/12/1998 HCL CYRPO 9009000 109180311  2 FC:581 Registration No. 36,826  Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP  2600 Aramark Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA  Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 19107-2950	8. Deposit account number:  19-5425			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Gary A. Hecht 36,9 26	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  (6/97)			

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 9854 FRAME: 0833** 

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Ulrich BUSCHMEIER; Jürgen BÜLOW; Hermann BÖGERT; Hans-Bernhard FÜHR; Henning MEYER; Hilmar SCHULZE-BERGKAMEN; Hans-Georg SEIDEL; Gerhard WEISS; Gerhard GEISEL; and Antonio LEONE, all citizens of Germany and residing respectively at Allee 6, D-31683 Obernkirchen; Am Hang 6, D-31655 Stadthagen; Birkenweg 19, D-31749 Auetal; Am Ziegeleiteich 3, D-31655 Stadthagen; Eichenweg 22, D-31683 Obernkirchen; Stiftstrasse 47F, D-32427 Minden; Mozartweg 10a, D-31737 Rinteln; In der Neustadt 14, D-31737 Rinteln; Georgstrasse 13, D-31675 Bückeburg; Auf dem Plasse 6, D-31675 Bückeburg, all in Germany, hereinafter called "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR COATING GLASS CONTAINERS AND COATED GLASS CONTAINER,

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, by designating the United States of America in international application PCT/EP97/02233 based upon German patent application 196 18 206.9 filed May 7, 1996; and

WHEREAS the firm HERMANN HEYE, having its principal place of business at Lohplatz 1, D-31683 Obernkirchen, Germany, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (U.S.\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid,

-1-

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign. and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patents to the said Assignee in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors, and administrators will execute and deliver to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and invention in the United States of America and that may be necessary to vest in the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent Office.

AND WE further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors, and administrators will at any time, upon request, communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or to our executors and administrators, and that we will

-2-

testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals

Name	Date	In the presence of
(Ulgion BUSCHMEIER)	Augurt 31,1998	
Lid Goil Villey (Jürgek BÜLGW)	September 2, 1998	
Komann Bogetti)	August 31, 1998	
Henring MEYER)	September 3, 1998	Eva E.MIS)
(Hilmar SCHULZE-BERGKAMEN)	Hug. st 31, 1998	Signid Marzzan  (Signid MARZIAN)
Haus for will (Hans Georg SEIDEL)	August 31, 1998	
Certain Wei	September 1, 1998	
(Gerhard GEISEL)	Angust 31, 1948	
(Antonio LEONE)	September 4,119	
Knns-Remhart Fühl (Hans-Bernhard FÜHR)	Sprinke 7, 1998	(EVA ERMIS)  Luches Vould
	-3-	(Andreas GRAEFE)

**RECORDED: 11/06/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9854 FRAME: 0836